PUBLIC NOTICE

WASHAKIE COUNTY WORLAND, WYOMING CM23510 FY23 WASHAKIE COUNTY DUST SUPPRESSION

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for PROJECT CM23510 FY23 WASHAKIE COUNTY DUST SUPPRESSION will be received by WASHAKIE COUNTY, at the office of the Washakie County Clerk, until 11:00 am local time on May 11, 2023 at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Washakie County Commissioners Chambers. The Project consists of providing approximately 74.1 tons of 80/20 magnesium chloride/lignosulfonate dust suppression blend FOB Washakie County Road and Bridge Department, 977 15 Mile Road, Worland, WY 82401.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Washakie County Clerk, 1001 Big Horn Ave, PO Box 260, Worland, WY, 82401, Contact Mike Robinson, PE, Interim Washakie County Planner, 307-213-0223, mike@mikerobinsonllc.com. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm or may obtain electronic copies of the documents by contacting the Issuing Office.

Electronic copies of the bidding documents will be available at http://washakiecounty.net/planner. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bidders desiring a site visit may contact Stuart Bower, Road & Bridge Superintendent, at 307-388-4361 to schedule a site visit prior to bidding.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: WASHAKIE COUNTY
By: Mike Robinson, PE

Title: Interim Washakie County Planner

April 20-27, May 4, 2023